# Dr. Hamed Dehnavi

### **Professional positions:**

Assistant Professor of Health services Management, Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences, Tehran, Iran

Phone: +982126210092

Email: Hamedehnavi@sbmu.ac.ir

# Academic qualification

Ph.D. in Health services Management, Tehran university of Medical Sciences, Tehran (2016-2020)

M.Sc. in Health services Management, Tehran university of Medical Sciences, Tehran (2008-2011)

B.Sc. in Health services Management, Tehran university of Medical Sciences, Tehran (2004-2008)

### Professional experience

**2021- Now,** Assistant Professor of Health services Management, Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences **2021- Present,** Deputy of the Productivity Management Working Group of Shahid Beheshti University of Medical

**2022- Present,** Secretary of the National Working Group on Education Economics of health higher education, Ministry of health, Iran

**2012- 2015**, Director of the Management and Entrepreneurship Institute of Technical and Vocational Training Organization of Iran (TVTO)

2008- 2011, Expert of the Office of Standardization and Health guidelines development, Ministry of health, Iran

### Link to list of publications

- **Scopus**: http://www.scopus.com/authid/detail.url?authorId=57214603830
- Google Scholar: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=iBXjXVcAAAAJ&hl=en
- **Resarchgate**: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Hamed-Dehnavi
- **ORCID**: http://orcid.org/0000-0002-8183-4458